KENDALL TOWN BOARD MEETING/WORK SESSION Tuesday, June 1, 2021 7:00 p.m.

Call To Order at 7:04 p.m.

ROLL CALL	
Councilwoman Flow	present
Councilman Martin	absent
Councilman Newell	present
Councilwoman Szozda	present
Supervisor Cammarata	present

Before a work session, the following resolution was adopted:

Councilwoman Flow made the following motion, which was seconded by Councilwoman Szozda:

RESOLUTION 63-0621 APPROVING THE PURCHASE OF A LAWN/FIELD MOWER

Upon recommendation of the Highway Superintendent as to urgent necessity and value, the Town Board does authorize Superintendent Kruger to purchase a WOODS semi-mount mower from Niagara Frontier Equipment Sales, Lockport, New York through state bid, at a cost not to exceed \$10,170.00.

Supervisor Cammarata called for a roll call vote, with the following results:

Councilwoman Flow	aye
Councilman Newell	aye
Councilwoman Szozda	aye
Supervisor Cammarata	aye

Supervisor Cammarata declared the motion carried.

Respectfully Submitted,

Amy K. Richardson, Kendall Town Clerk